Boston Public Library
Fellowes Athenaeum Fund
Quarterly Report FY 2025
as of June 30, 2025

Carryover Balance from FY24
FY25 Ditribution

FY25 Funds Available

FY25 Expenses to Date
Project Management
Fellowes Programs

Branch Librarian Programs
Program Supplies/Advertising
Books/Subscriptions
Security/Custodian Charges
Total Expenses:

Purchase Orders

Available

FY26 distribution

FY26 Funds available

24,732.69
107,924.52

132,657.21

(38,788.50)
(80,654.51)
(2,055.00)

(720.00)

(122,218.01)

10,439.20

103,893.80

114,333.00



