Boston Public Library Fellowes Athenaeum Fund Quarterly Report FY 2025 as of June 30, 2025

Carryover Balance from FY24 FY25 Ditribution	24,732.69 107,924.52
FY25 Funds Available	132,657.21
FY25 Expenses to Date	
Project Management	(38,788.50)
Fellowes Programs	(80,654.51)
Branch Librarian Programs	(2,055.00)
Program Supplies/Advertising	
Books/Subscriptions	
Security/Custodian Charges	(720.00)
Total Expenses:	(122,218.01)
Purchase Orders	-
Available	10,439.20
FY26 distribution	103,893.80
FY26 Funds available	114,333.00